@ CoOUNTRY COACH

THE WORID'S FINEST MOTORCOACHES

PRICING & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

INTRIGUE 2007

FLoorrLAN:  Jubilee 45’ Quad Slide

STANDARD MOTORCOACH PRICE: $469,210.00

CC COACH #:12118 OPTIONS INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER:

EXTERIOR: Latte
INTERIOR: Latte

ENGINE: CAT C13/525HP

TYPICAL STANDARD EQUIPMENT

DynoMax chassis: semi-monocoque
construction w/ welded components
- 10,000 Ib. Class Il receiver hitch w/
electrical connector & chrome cover
- 2-year / unlimited mile chassis
warranty

GVWR: 45,200 Ibs.

GCWR: 55,200 Ibs.

45’ tag axle chassis: 294”

2-stage engine compression brake
Alternator: 160 amps (200 amps
w/all electric or residential refer)
Electronic Control Module (ECM) for
engine diagnostics

Cummins 400HP ISL standard — 5-
year / 100,000 mile engine warranty
CAT C-13 option — 5-year / 200,000
mile engine warranty

Transmission: Allison - Six speed
automatic w/ 2 overdrive gears
Standard — 3000MH

CAT C-13 option — 4000MH

Keypad electronic shifter w/ digital
display

Holland / Neway independent front
suspension — full air suspension
system, IPD anti-sway bar, and Koni
FSD shock absorbers

Full air brakes with ABS and
automatic slack adjusters
Adjustable position throttle & brake
pedals

Automatic Traction Control

Tires: Steel belted radials

-12R x 22.5” (8)

Exterior riding height: 12’ 8”
(including roof air)

Finished interior height: 82”
One-piece fiberglass roof cap
Sound and vibration damping
material under floor deck

6-way power-operated driver and
passenger seats (driver seat offers a
sliding seat cushion and the
passenger seat provides a power
footrest)

Wrap-around one piece windshield
with shade band

Concealable color rear-view monitor
with AM/FM/XM stereo and compact
disc controls with remote CD changer
18” SmartWheel multiplexed burl
wood steering wheel

Padded vinyl ceiling

Decorative ceiling console with
recessed halogen lights & whisper
A/C vents

32" LCD HD living room TV
Premium A/V systems in both living
room and bedroom

Universal remote

Burglar alarm (inside / outside
protection) with key fob controlled
keyless entry

Power step slide cover

Recliner with ottoman and occasional
table

Intellitec Multiplex switching system
Silverleaf house monitoring system

12 cu. ft. Norcold four door
refrigerator / freezer with icemaker
Microwave / convection oven with
power hood

Recessed 2-burner electronic ignition
gas cook top with solid-surface cover
Electric china toilet
Thermostatically-controlled variable
speed fan with rain sensor, insulated
cover and dome stop switch
Insulated skylight

Etched glass shower enclosure
Remote switching for generator
Diesel-fired hydronic central heating
system (50,000 BTU) w/ zone control
A/C & heating system with driver
controls (40,000 BTU heating, 19,000
BTU cooling)

Onan 8.0 kW “quiet” liquid-cooled
diesel generator with remote start /
stop on roll-out

2000 watt True Sine inverter /
converter

Heated and insulated fiberglass
plumbing bay

Water filtration system

95 gallons fresh water

45 gallons black water

65 gallons gray water

19 gallon LP tank

135 gallons diesel fuel

Full awning package: patio is
automatic with wind sensor

HWH CAN auto air leveling system

525HP CAT engine

3" roof a/c w/ 10K Onan generator

8D AGM house batteries (2)

GPS navigation system

Keypad keyless entry

Tire monitoring system |I

Side view cameras (cab and bedroom)
In-motion satellite system w/ 2 HD receivers
37” LCD HD TV (dash overhead)

32" LCD HD TV (bedroom)
Massage/heated driver/pass seats w/ad,|.
headrests w/4-way lumbar & memory
Custom style J-Sofa (curbside)
U-Dinette

Zig zag tile pattern

Tile polished upgrade

Radiant floor heating gal/bath/living room
Tile living room floor

Dishwasher

Advantium oven stainless

Double Corian galley sink

Residential refer

King bed 72" w x 77” L

Power adjustable bed (bedroom)
Washer / Dryer

Safe

Light Cherry wood

Stained glass insert (1)

Décor package

Sunscreen

Dual directional slide trays -2 forward
& middle bays

Girard electric window awnings
Carefree manual entry door awning
3M nose coat

Stainless steel package

$39,020.00
3,790.00
1,095.00
3,640.00

590.00
2,620.00
2,075.00
7,610.00

990.00

765.00
2,130.00

1,165.00
2,995.00
890.00
1,530.00
5,460.00
1,235.00
1,670.00
550.00
365.00
3,780.00
995.00
2.440.00
1,750.00
515.00
4,060.00
255.00
585.00
660.00
1,960.00

5,825.00
1,450.00
1,460.00

730.00
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Sikkens full body exterior paint TOTAL OPTIONS:

State insignia

$ 106,610.00
$ 25.00

Aluminum alloy wheels
Tube steel cage structure

Important Notices

Due to constant product improvements, styling, design, equipment and construction are subject to change without notice or obligation. We reserve the right to make changes but are happy to verify any item on request.
Some items featured may be optional. Country Coach does not represent or warrant that its motorcoaches can lawfully be operated on all roads or in all states. Laws restricting the length, width, and/or weight of vehicles
may vary from state to state. Depending on the model, some Country Coach motorcoaches (as well as motorcoaches produced by other manufacturers) may not legally be used on certain roads or in certain states, or
may only be used on such roads or in such states with special permits or license endorsements. It is the responsibility of each prospective purchaser of a motorcoach to determine any limitations or restrictions on the use
of the motorcoach in the states in which the purchaser intends to use it.

TOTAL MOTORCOACH PRICE: $575,845.00
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