

INTRIGUE 2007

FLOORPLAN: Jubilee 45' Quad Slide

CC COACH #: 12118

EXTERIOR: Latte INTERIOR: Latte

ENGINE: CAT C13/525HP

TYPICAL STANDARD EQUIPMENT

- DynoMax chassis: semi-monocoque construction w/ welded components
 10,000 lb. Class III receiver hitch w/ electrical connector & chrome cover
 2-year / unlimited mile chassis warranty
- GVWR: 45,200 lbs.
- GCWR: 55,200 lbs.
- 45' tag axle chassis: 294"
- 2-stage engine compression brake
- Alternator: 160 amps (200 amps w/all electric or residential refer)
- Electronic Control Module (ECM) for engine diagnostics
- Cummins 400HP ISL standard 5year / 100,000 mile engine warranty
- CAT C-13 option 5-year / 200,000 mile engine warranty
- Transmission: Allison Six speed automatic w/ 2 overdrive gears Standard – 3000MH CAT C-13 option – 4000MH
- Keypad electronic shifter w/ digital display
- Holland / Neway independent front suspension – full air suspension system, IPD anti-sway bar, and Koni FSD shock absorbers
- Full air brakes with ABS and automatic slack adjusters
- Adjustable position throttle & brake pedals
- Automatic Traction Control
- Tires: Steel belted radials
 12 R x 22.5" (8)
- Aluminum alloy wheels
- Tube steel cage structure

- Exterior riding height: 12' 8" (including roof air)
- Finished interior height: 82"
- One-piece fiberglass roof cap
- Sound and vibration damping material under floor deck
- 6-way power-operated driver and passenger seats (driver seat offers a sliding seat cushion and the passenger seat provides a power footrest)
- Wrap-around one piece windshield with shade band
- Concealable color rear-view monitor with AM/FM/XM stereo and compact disc controls with remote CD changer
- 18" SmartWheel multiplexed burl wood steering wheel
- Padded vinyl ceiling
- Decorative ceiling console with recessed halogen lights & whisper A/C vents
- 32" LCD HD living room TV
- Premium A/V systems in both living room and bedroom
- Universal remote
- Burglar alarm (inside / outside protection) with key fob controlled keyless entry
- Power step slide cover
- Recliner with ottoman and occasional table
- Intellitec Multiplex switching system
- Silverleaf house monitoring system

- 12 cu. ft. Norcold four door refrigerator / freezer with icemaker
- Microwave / convection oven with power hood
- Recessed 2-burner electronic ignition gas cook top with solid-surface cover
- Electric china toilet
- Thermostatically-controlled variable speed fan with rain sensor, insulated cover and dome stop switch
- Insulated skylight
- Etched glass shower enclosure
- Remote switching for generator
- Diesel-fired hydronic central heating system (50,000 BTU) w/ zone control
- A/C & heating system with driver controls (40,000 BTU heating, 19,000 BTU cooling)
- Onan 8.0 kW "quiet" liquid-cooled diesel generator with remote start / stop on roll-out
- 2000 watt True Sine inverter / converter
- Heated and insulated fiberglass plumbing bay
- Water filtration system
- 95 gallons fresh water
- 45 gallons black water
- 65 gallons gray water
- 19 gallon LP tank
- 135 gallons diesel fuel
- Full awning package: patio is automatic with wind sensor
- HWH CAN auto air leveling system
- Sikkens full body exterior paint

PRICING & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

STANDARD MOTORCOACH PRICE:	\$46	69,210.00
OPTIONS INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER:		
• 525HP CAT engine	\$3	39,020.00
 3rd roof a/c w/ 10K Onan generator 	\$	3,790.00
 8D AGM house batteries (2) 	\$	1,095.00
GPS navigation system	\$	3,640.00
 Keypad keyless entry 	\$	590.00
Tire monitoring system II	\$	2,620.00
 Side view cameras (cab and bedroom) 	\$	2,075.00
 In-motion satellite system w/ 2 HD receivers 		7,610.00
37" LCD HD TV (dash overhead)		990.00
• 32" LCD HD TV (bedroom)		765.00
 Massage/heated driver/pass seats w/adj. headrests w/4-way lumbar & memory 	-	2,130.00
Custom style J-Sofa (curbside)	\$	1,165.00
• U-Dinette		2,995.00
Zig zag tile pattern	\$	•
Tile polished upgrade	•	1,530.00
Radiant floor heating gal/bath/living room		5,460.00
Tile living room floor		1,235.00
Dishwasher		1,670.00
Advantium oven stainless	\$	
Double Corian galley sink	\$	
Residential refer		3,780.00
• King bed 72" w x 77" L	\$	
Power adjustable bed (bedroom)	•	2.440.00
Washer / Dryer	-	1,750.00
Safe	\$	•
Light Cherry wood	•	4,060.00
• Stained glass insert (1)	\$	255.00
Décor package	\$	585.00
Sunscreen	φ \$	
Dual directional slide trays -2 forward		1,960.00
& middle bays	φ	1,900.00
Girard electric window awnings	\$	5,825.00
Carefree manual entry door awning		1,450.00
3M nose coat	•	1,460.00
Stainless steel package	\$	730.00
TOTAL OPTIONS:	\$	106,610.00
State insignia	\$	25.00

TOTAL MOTORCOACH PRICE:

\$575,845.00

Important Notices

Due to constant product improvements, styling, design, equipment and construction are subject to change without notice or obligation. We reserve the right to make changes but are happy to verify any item on request. Some items featured may be optional. Country Coach does not represent or warrant that its motorcoaches can lawfully be operated on all roads or in all states. Laws restricting the length, width, and/or weight of vehicles may vary from state to state. Depending on the model, some Country Coach motorcoaches (as well as motorcoaches produced by other manufacturers) may not legally be used on certain roads or in certain states, or may only be used on such roads or in such states with special permits or license endorsements. It is the responsibility of each prospective purchaser of a motorcoach to determine any limitations or restrictions on the use of the motorcoach in the states in which the purchaser intends to use it.